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FO/SIU/2025-26/2599 Date: 30" June 2025
To,

The Director,

Symbiosis Institute of Technology-Hyderabad

Subject: - Approved fee structure for 2" year of below mentioned programme in the AY 2025-2026
at Symbiosis Institute of Technology-Hyderabad

Dear Sir,
Greetings from Symbiosis International (Deemed University)!

We are happy to inform you that, SIU has approved the 2™ and Subsequent Year fees of all batches in
the Academic Year 2025-2026 for below mentioned programmes.

1. Bachelor of Technology Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
2. Bachelor of Technology Computer Science and Engineering
3. Bachelor of Technology Science and Technology

Kindly refer the Annexure 1 attached for approved Academic Fees, Hostel and Mess Fees for above
mentioned batches, which will be collected in F.Y. 2025-26.

Please ensure that the fees as attached herewith are displayed on the institute’s website/notice
boards.

Kindly Acknowledge,

Yours Sincerely,

CA Aakanksh{pande

Finance Officer, SIU
CC:

CA Atul Modak - Chief Finance, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Pranav Vyas — Director, Admission and STS

Dr. Asmita Dani — Director — Academics
Brig. Satish S. Ratnaparkhi (Retd.) Chief-Administration, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Anita Patankar — Director and Professor, SCIE

Encl: Annexure (1)
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‘ Symbiosis Institute of Technology, Hyderabad

Approved Fee Structure for Batches 2024-2028 in Academic Year 2025-2026

Annexure (1)

Yearly Fees
Install 1 | Install 2
Name of Programme Batch Fees (Y. 2025-26) nstallment nstallment
Indian Students (Amount in X)
Bachelor of Technology Academic Fees % 3,43,000 ¥1,71,500| %1,71,500
1. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
2.Computer Science and Engineering Batch 2024-2028 |Less: SIT, Hyderabad Scholarship X 72,700 236,350 36,350
3.Computer Science and Technology i
Academic keas ) %2,70,300 %1,35150| %1,35,150
(Per Annum) to be paid
Direct Second Year
Bachelor of Technology Academic Fees . % 3,43,000 %1,71,500] %1,71,500
1. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning Less: SIT, Hyderabad Scholarship 72,700 % 36,350 236,350
4 i i A ic Fe
2.Catypubey Sclience i PHEHERINg T | i _ %2,70,300 x1,35,150] %1,35,150
3.Computer Science and Technology (Per Annum) to be paid
Institute Depodit (Refundable) % 20,000 % 20,000
Total Fees to be paid % 2,90,300 %1,55,150/ %1,35150
International Students {Amount in US$)
Academic Fees $6,385 $3,193 $3,193
Batch 2024-2028 | oo g7, Hyderabad Scholarship $2,130 $1,065 $1,065
for Categary NRI,
Bachelor of Technalogy Plo,OCl  |AcademicFees 4,255 $2,128 $2,128
1. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning (Per Annum] to be paid
2.Computer Science and Engineering Academic Fees $6,386 $3,193 $3,193
3.Computer Science and Technology Batch 2024-2028 Less: SyrbiBEIE Goldar Jubil
55 osis Golden ee
for Foreign RN i ol $5,086 $2,543 52,543
. Schlearship To FN
National Categary
Total Fees to be paid $1,300 $650 $650
Direct Second Year
Academic Fees $6,385 $3,193 $3,193
Less: SIT, Hyderabad Scholarship $2,130 $1,065 $1,065
Batch 2024-2028 [academic Fees
for Categary NRI, |(per Annum) to be paid iy SEaRR A1
PIO, OCI Institute Depodit (Refundable) $257 $275 .
Bachelor of Technology Administrative Fee (Refundable) $550 $550 .
1. Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning Total Fees to be paid $5,062 $2,953 $2,128
2.Computer Science and Engineering
3.Computer Science and Technology Academic Fees 56,385 $3,193 $3,193
Less: Symbiosis Golden Jubilee
5 4
Batch 2024-2028 |schioarship To FN apts v i
for Foreign After schloarship Fees to be paid $1,300 $650 $650
National Categary |Institute Depodit (Refundable) $275 5275 -
Administrative Fee (Refundable) $275 $275 -
Total Fees to be paid 1,850 1,200 650
Hostel and Mess Fees For Indian Students-
{Amount in %)
# Hostei and Mess Fees Academic Year 2025-26
(Subject to campus change/allotment and accommodation type wise, e.g. Single Sharing, Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing,
Four Sharing, Dormitory) (The fees indicated herein are for Hyderabad Campus Only) Total Fees 1st Installment 2nd
Installment
Mess Fees (Per Annum) X 1,25,400 % 62,700 % 62,700
Hostel Deposit {Refundable) X 20,000 X 20,000
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum)
Triple Sharing % 1,55,700 % 1,55,700
Hostel and Mess Fees For International Students-NRI, PIO, OCI Category
# Hostel and Mess Fees 5‘“::"“'::0"":]5;2;‘:““ "
| . 7 a3 gory
b hi il N3 s
(Subject to :ampus‘c ange/allotment and accommodation type wise, e.g. Single Sharing, Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing, Academic Year 2025-26 (Amount in USS)
Four Sharing, Dormitory})
{The fees indicated herein are for Hyderabad Campus Only) Total Fees 1st Installment 2nd
|nstallment
Mess Fees (Per Annum} $1,560 $780 $780
Hostel Deposit (Refundable} $250 5250 -
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum)
Triple Sharing 51,930 $1,930 -
Hostel and Mess Fees For International Students-Foreign National Category
# Hostel and Mess Fees Student taking Admission in Foreign National
(Subject to campus change/allotment and accommodation type wise, e.g. Single Sharing, Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing, Category Academic Year 2025-26
Four Sharing, Dormitory) (Amount in USS)
(The fees indicated herein are for Hyderabad Campus Only) Total Fees 1st Installment znd
Installment
Mess Fees (Per Annum) $5860 5280 $280
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) $250 $250 -
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum]
Triple Sharing 5650 5650 -

# Hostel and Mess Fees applicable to all the students studying on the campus, be the same, irrespective of the year in which they are studying.
Hostel and Mess Fees for the Subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

Hostel fees can be increased up to 15% each year and Mess Fees can be

CA Aakanksha
Finance Officer, 51U

pande

Pagelofl

increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes waould be additional as and when applicable.

-




